
Title:
Site Maintenance Services for the Technical Installations at JRC-Geel

Contracting authority:
European Commission, Joint Research Centre - Geel (JRC-GEE) 

TED publication date:
01/07/2022

Latest possible closing date:
24/06/2023
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

JRC/GEE/2022/OP/1866-PIN

Title Site Maintenance Services for the Technical Installations at JRC-Geel

Description 

JRC Geel intends to sign a framework contract with a technical maintenance provider. 
The contractor shall provide the preventive- and corrective maintenance for all technical 
installations. These can be subdivided in the following sections:• Section 1: H.V.A.C., 
including plumbing, sanitary installations and drainage;• Section 2: electricity, lighting, 
emergency lighting, emergency generators, lightning protection, earthing;• Section 3: 
building elements (access, doors, windows, locks, outer walls, external carpentry, wall 
covering, flooring, ceiling, roof and parking area);These installations are located on the 
JRC Geel site. The site has a surface of 38 ha and contains 13 buildings. In addition to 
these maintenance tasks, the contractor shall foresee in the provision of services to 
perform small adaptations to existing buildings and installations.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Planned call for tenders with OJ S publication 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Information about 
a public contract, a 
framework 
agreement or a 
dynamic 
purchasing system 
(DPS) 

Framework agreement 

Address of the 
buyer profile: 
(URL) 
Award method Lowest price 

Estimated total 
value 

8000000.00 EUR

Estimated value 8000000.00 EUR

Main CPV 50700000

NUTS BE213


